

National Institutes of Health National Institute of Allergy and Infectious Diseases Bethesda, Maryland 20892

5601 Fishers Lane

Date: 11 June 2024

From: Gregg Roby, Branch Chief, Office of Clinical Site Oversight

TO: NIAID/DAIDS HIV/AIDS Network Leadership, Operations Center Principal Investigator(s), Clinical Trial Unit (CTU) Principal Investigators, Clinical Research Site (CRS) Leaders, CTU Coordinators, CRS Coordinators, Data Management Center Directors

RE: Updates to DAIDS SCORE Manual

On 4 June, DAIDS released an announcement regarding revisions to the following sections of the SCORE Manual.

- Appendix Source Documentation Requirements
- Informed Consent of Participants
- Site Visits

These changes were expected to be posted to the NIAID website and take effect Monday, 10 June 2024.

Posting of these revised sections of the SCORE Manual to the NIAID website was unexpectedly delayed. DAIDS confirms the revisions are now available on the NIAID website, Tuesday, 11 June 2024.

Attached is a detailed Summary of Changes (.pdf version) for your reference.

If you have any questions about these changes, please reach out to your OCSO Program Officer.

Gregg Roby Branch Chief, Office of Clinical Site Oversight

Enclosure: SCORE Manual Summary of Changes, Effective 10 June 2024